
Class: 3 CLIENT Doc. Number: F0Z-707501

status:

IFC: Issued For Comment 

IFA: Issued For Approval

IFI: Issued For Information

AB-R: As-Built for CLIENT Review 

AFC: Approved For Construction 

AFP: Approved For Purchase

AFQ: Approved For Quotation 

AFD: Approved For Design 

AB-A: As-Built –Approved 

IDC: Inter-Discipline Check

CLIENT Approval

نوع مدرك  سريال نسخه

110 SA

رشته 

TBE FOR FIRE SAFETY SIGN - W018S

D02

نگهداشت و افزايش توليد ميدان نفتي بينك
فعاليت هاي رو زميني در بسته هاي كاري تحت الارض 

ساخت موقعيت چاه، تأسيسات سرچاهي، خطوط جرياني و 
W018S مربوط به موقعيت

PEDCO TB

تسهيلات

0002

صادركننده
شماره صفحه: 1 از 3

053 - 073 – 9184

شماره پيمان:بسته كاري

NISOC

BK W018S

پروژه 

طرح نگهداشت و افزايش توليد 27 مخزن

A.H.Saber M.Fakharian S.FaramarzpourNOV.2022

Approved by:Date Prepared by: Checked by:

D01 DEC.2022 IFI A.H.Saber M.Mehrshad

M.Mehrshad

FI

Purpose of Issue / Status

TBE FOR FIRE SAFETY SIGN - W018S

نگهداشت و افزايش توليد ميدان نفتي بينك

D02

Rev.

M.Fakharian

D00 MAR.2022 IFI A.H.Saber M.Fakharian
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W018S مربوط به موقعيت
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Galvanized plate with color-resistible 
sunlight.

Aluminum sheet 3 mm
photo luminescent 

laminated
OK A

C.6.7 Sample Sign to be present by vendor confirmed after PO After PO

25x35 confirmed OK A
C.6.5 Color Green confirmed OK A

C.6.3 Model Vendor to Advise confirmed OK A
Description in Farsi خروج confirmed OK

Galvanized plate with color-resistible 
sunlight.

Aluminum sheet 3 mm
photo luminescent 

laminated
OK A

C.6.7 Sample Sign to be present by vendor confirmed after PO After PO

25x35 confirmed OK A
C.6.5 Color Yellow confirmed OK A

C.6.3 Model Vendor to Advise confirmed OK A
Description in Farsi

Vendor to Advise confirmed OK A

C.5.5 Color White/Red confirmed OK A

C.5 No Smoking & Fire
C.5.1 Description in English No smoking matches or open flame confirmed OK A

C.4.6 Material:
Galvanized plate with color-resistible 
sunlight.

Aluminum sheet 3 mm
photo luminescent 

laminated
OK A

to be present by vendor confirmedSample Sign

to be present by vendor confirmed after PO After PO
No Unauthorized Entry

confirmed

Model
Dimensions

A
A

OK

Red confirmed OK A

C.3.6 Material:
Galvanized plate with color-resistible 
sunlight.

Aluminum sheet 3 mm
photo luminescent 

laminated
OK A

Vendor to Advise confirmed OK A
C.3.4 Dimensions 25x35 confirmed OK A

C.3.2 Description in Farsi بادنما confirmed OK A

A

Red

Galvanized plate with color-resistible 
sunlight.

to be present by vendor

confirmed
Aluminum sheet 3 mm

photo luminescent 
laminated

A

A

A
A

Required
Required

confirmed
confirmed
confirmed
confirmed

Fire Extinguisher ( Wheeled)

Description in English

confirmed as per MTO

Galvanized plate with color-resistible 
sunlight.

Aluminum sheet 3 mm
photo luminescent 

laminated
OK A

confirmed after PO After PO

confirmed OK
Red confirmed OK A

OK

as per MTO

خاموش کننده چرخدار مواد شيميايی خشک confirmed OK

confirmed

ITEM WISE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENT

Fire Exit 2 Required

Portable Dry Chemical Extinguisher
خاموش کننده مواد شيميايی خشک
Vendor to Advise
25x35

Model

Color

Material:

A

Schedule Level 1, 2, 3 & 4 showing 
Engineering, Procurement, Fabrication, 
Inspection, Testing, and Delivery Plan

Present By Vendor After PO After PO

Vendor Document Index and Schedule Present By Vendor After PO

A
Quality Assurance Manual /Quality 
Management System Certificate 

Present By Vendor attached After PO

Preliminary Inspection and Test Plan Present By Vendor After PO

AcceptedAccepted

A

Conditionally 
Accepted

FINAL CONCLUSION

Fire Exit
Description in English Exit confirmed

OK

A25x35

A

خطر گازسمی confirmed OK A

Model

Toxic Gas
Description in English Danger Toxic gas confirmed OK A

Sample Sign to be present by vendor confirmed after PO After PO

3

1
2

Fire Extinguisher (Portablre)

A

A
A

Description in Farsi

as per MTO

confirmed

OK

2 Required confirmed as per MTO A

after PO

روشن کردن کبريت ، سيگار و آتش ممنوع confirmed

25x35

After PO

Wheeled Dry Chemical Extinguisher confirmed OK

OK
OK
OK

OK

After PO

A
A

A

A

A
A
A
A

A

A

A

A

A

No Unauthorized Entry confirmed

Toxic Gas 1 Required

Vendor Catalogue Present By Vendor attached
A

as per MTOFire Extinguisher Sign( portable) Required

Deviation list Present By Vendor attached

No Smoking & Fire

confirmed

confirmed
Fire Extinguisher Sign( wheeled) 2 Required confirmed
WIND SOCK sign

listed in NIOC AVL acceptance letter N.A A

as per MTO
as per MTO

 SCOPE OF SUPPLY

signed project document Present By Vendor was sent with previous A

A

A
Organization Chart Present By Vendor After PO A

Delivery

Warantee & Guarantees

Reference list of similar supply 

Required Data

By Vendor
24 months from date of delivery or 12 months from 
date of start-up whichever comes earlier

Required

GENERAL

confirmed

attached

A

After PO

2 months

confirmed
confirmed
confirmed
confirmed

OK

OK

Red

confirmed OK

Galvanized plate with color-resistible 
sunlight.

Aluminum sheet 3 mm
photo luminescent 

laminated
OK

No Unauthorized Entry
OK
OK
OK

Vendor to Advise
ورود افراد غير مجاز ممنوع

Description in Farsi

Dimensions

Material:

Dimensions

Material:

Dimensions

Material:

Sample Sign

Description in English
Description in Farsi

Model

Color

Sample Sign

Color

Color

Wind sock sign
Sample Sign

Wind Sock confirmed OK

Description in Farsi

Dimensions

Material:

Description in English

Description in English

Model
25x35 A

C.4.3

C.1.7
C.2

C.4
C.4.1
C.4.2

C.3.3

C.3.5

C.3.7

Vendor to Advise confirmed OK

Dimensions

C.4.4

C.4.7

C.5.2

C.5.4

C.5.6

C.6
C.6.1
C.6.2

C.6.4

C.6.6

C.6
C.6.1
C.6.2

C.6.4

C.6.6

C.4.5

C.5.3

C.5.7

C.1.2
C.1.3
C.1.4
C.1.5

C.1.6

C.2.2

C.2.4

C.2.6

C.3.1

C.2.5

C.3
C.2.7

C.2.1

C.2.3

B.4

B.8
C
C.1
C.1.1

A.8

A.10

A.2

A.3

B
B.1

B.3

A.5
A.4

A.12 

A.7

A.9

A.11

B.5
B.6
B.7

B.2

A.6

A
A.1

Sl.No.

Month

نوع مدرك  سريال نسخه
BK W018S PEDCO 110

تسهيلات

KEY :     A:  Acceptable / Available      N.A   Not Acceptable/ Available                 

Artamehr sanat Co.

VENDOR 1
ARTA MEHR SANAT

Description VENDOR 2
IMEN FARAZ KHAZAR

VENDOR 3
IMEN TIAR

Unit

NISOC

شماره پيمان:
شماره صفحه: 3 از 3

053 - 073 – 9184
رشته 

نگهداشت و افزايش توليد ميدان نفتي بينك
فعاليت هاي رو زميني در بسته هاي كاري تحت الارض 

ساخت موقعيت چاه، تأسيسات سرچاهي، خطوط جرياني و 
W018S مربوط به موقعيت

TBE FOR FIRE FIGHTING AND SAFETY EQUIPMENT - W018S

پروژه  بسته كاري صادركننده
TB 0002 D02SA

 


